

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11275/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2006 in CMWP No.  
27581/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM KRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12492 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12495 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 12495/2006 Mr. Ram Vishal Mishra has joined as  
respondent No.2 . The issue is regarding service condition mainly posting  
of respondent No. 1 namely Shyam Krishna who has by an affidavit dated  
3.9.2006 in SLP(C) No. 12492/2006 stated that said respondent No. 2 has

joined the service at some other place and therefore the whole matter has become infructuous so far as posting of respondent No. 2 is concerned.

....2/

-

: 2 :

Petitioner has failed to serve respondent No. 2 and they want further time for service to respondent No. 2 who is infact in their service. Petitioner is directed to serve respondent No. 2 by dasti service. Petitioners also want time to file rejoinder affidavit against counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 1 in all 3 matters. For service to respondent No. 2 as well as for filing counter affidavit time is granted upto 7.11.2006. List the matter on 7.11.2006.

(S.G.Shah)

Registrar